CH \$590.00 8871543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theragun, Inc.		10/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Therabody Reset, LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Flexir Recovery, LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A.
Street Address:	3 Park Plaza, Suite 900
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88715431	SMART FOAM ROLLER
Serial Number:	88721223	THERAGUN PRIME
Serial Number:	88422970	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88623279	MAKE WAVES
Registration Number:	6149774	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4760327	THERAGUNZ
Registration Number:	5205064	TG
Registration Number:	5205065	RISE TO RECOVER
Registration Number:	5213141	THERAGUN
Registration Number:	5618672	G2PRO
Registration Number:	6030995	THERAGUN RESET
Registration Number:	6043891	THERAGUN G3PRO
Registration Number:	6043917	THERAGUN LIV
Registration Number:	6060204	THERAGUN NETWORK
Registration Number:	6081408	THERAGUN G3
Registration Number:	6098001	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
		TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0075

900580499

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6108473	Т
Registration Number:	6120156	MASSAGE REINVENTED
Registration Number:	6120853	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Registration Number:	6126360	THERAGUN MINI
Registration Number:	6126362	THERAGUN PRO
Registration Number:	6126363	THERAGUN ELITE
Registration Number:	6126651	SUPERSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP,
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397.05.0733
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 24

source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page4.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page5.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page6.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page7.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page8.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page9.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page10.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page11.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page12.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page13.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page14.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page15.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page16.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page17.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page18.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page19.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page20.tif

source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page21.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page22.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page23.tif source=Theragun - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page24.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Confirmatory Grant") is made as of October 30, 2020, by and among THERAGUN, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), THERABODY RESET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Reset"), FLEXIR RECOVERY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Flexir", and together with the Company and Reset, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and the Lenders party thereto, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Loan Parties shall have executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Grant in order to record the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each of the Grantors hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Confirmatory Grant as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;

1

DB2/ 39753802.4

- (b) all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each IP License with respect to Trademarks; and
- (d) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of the foregoing, and any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any IP License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any IP License with respect to Trademarks.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Collateral.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Confirmatory Grant secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by any Grantor to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Confirmatory Grant is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Confirmatory Grant and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks or become entitled to the benefit of any Trademark for any renewal or extension of any existing Trademark, the provisions of this Confirmatory Grant shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Confirmatory Grant by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify or supplement this Confirmatory Grant or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Confirmatory Grant. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Confirmatory Grant by telecopy, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Confirmatory Grant. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Confirmatory Grant and the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based

DB2/ 39753802.4

recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act; <u>provided</u> that nothing herein shall require the Administrative Agent to accept electronic signatures in any form or format without its prior written consent.

- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.
- 8. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, JURY TRIAL WAIVER AND THE OTHER MATTERS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 8.17 AND 8.18 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow.]

3

DB2/ 39753802.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

THERAGUN, INC., a Delaware corporation

Nomal Danianda Naganian

Name: Benjamin Nazarian Title: Chief Executive Officer

THERABODY RESET, LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

By: / _____

Name: Benjamin Nazarian Title: Chief Executive Officer

FLEXIR RECOVERY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Kevin Crowley

Title: President

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	
THERAGUN, INC.,	
a Delaware corporation	
By:	
Name: Benjamin Nazarian	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	
THERABODY RESET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
Ву:	
Name: Benjamin Nazarian	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	
FLEXIR RECOVERY, LLC,	
a Delaware limited liability company	

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Kevin Crowley

Title: President

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Terry Luh

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I to CONFIRMATORY GRANT

Trademarks

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1943645, Issued 20-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1962726, Issued 04-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2053970, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2053988, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2057014, Issued 02-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2058332, Issued 11-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2060618, Issued 11-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2060752, Issued 16-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2072014, Issued 31-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2072073, Issued 01-Sep-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

1

DB2/ 39753802.4

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Benelux Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 913485152, Issued 08-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 913485187, Issued 08-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 915799855, Issued 11-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503567, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1505910, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1915399, filed 43328 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Reg. No. TMA1054698, Issued 16-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37143781, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37149086, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37149115, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150330, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150716, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150728, filed 43552 (reg.	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
	not yet issued)		
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37154040, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37155937, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37158994, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37163396, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37163437, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. TBD, filed 43463 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. TBD, filed 43463 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 19-Dec-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 27-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. G1372692, Issued 29-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 06-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 06-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 06-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 604620, Issued 08-Oct-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Czech Republic Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 16-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 27-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 29-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 18-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 16-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 08-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 08-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 17-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 03-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1505910, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 018210220, Issued 01-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 29-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 23-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 12-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 12-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 3903766, Issued 18-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Indonesia Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 12-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Reg. No. 1429934, Issued 26-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Appl. No. TBD, filed 44055 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Appl. No. tbd, filed 44068 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 09-May-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 17-Aug-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503281, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503567, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503717, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1505910, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 16-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 22-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 13-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1524420, Issued 02-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1526091, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1534168, Issued 13-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1535035, Issued 06-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1536527, Issued 03-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. , Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 04-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 02-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 21-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 2019-066556, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Japan Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 00-Jan-1900	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503567, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 40-2020-0041377, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 40-202-0041361, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 05-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 18-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1540654, Issued 06-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 40-1535963, Issued 24-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. 2019040572, filed 43774 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM20020001683, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038583, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038588, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038592, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038593, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001020, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001022, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001682, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001684, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Mexico Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 17-Oct-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 15-Apr-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1105143, Issued 01-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1136271, Issued 01-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1136787, Issued 05-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1137283, Issued 05-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Philippines Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 14-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 18-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 27-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 24-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 17-Aug-2018	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 40201814782S, Issued 17-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 4020196558Y, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 23-May-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 01-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109002087, filed 43840 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109003717, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109058549, filed 44068 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01928330, Issued 16-Jul-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01969905, Issued 16-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01980406, Issued 01-Apr-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 02061332, Issued 16-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 2020/101746, filed 44076 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 10-Feb-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 08-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Arab Emirates Appl. No. 334924, filed 44076 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1535035, filed (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 15-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 16-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 26-Feb-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503281, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503567, Issued 04-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503717, Issued 09-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 15-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 20-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1524420, Issued 28-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1526091, Issued 21-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. UK00003455638, Issued 27-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422931, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422951, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422970, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/435499, filed 43602 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/615898, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617806, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617822, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617827, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617837, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623273, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623279, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623296, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/633980, filed 43735 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/694242, filed 43784 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/696755, filed 43787 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/703837, filed 43791 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/715408, filed 43803 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/715431, filed 43803 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/721223, filed 43809 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/760649, filed 43845 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/760653, filed 43845 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/775808, filed 43858 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/791248, filed 43871 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/802455, filed 43880 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/802492, filed 43880 (reg.	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
	not yet issued)		
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/809716, filed 43886 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/817284, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/820451, filed 43894 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832210, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832235, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832266, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/837981, filed 43907 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/880594, filed 43942 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/880606, filed 43942 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/977587, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/001951, filed 43997 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/133763, filed 44067 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/141543, filed 44070 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/197728, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/197717, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 4760327, Issued 23-Jun-2015	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5205064, Issued 16-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5205065, Issued 16-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5213141, Issued 30-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5618672, Issued 27-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6030995, Issued 07-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6043891, Issued 28-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6043917, Issued 28-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6060204, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6081408, Issued 10-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6098001, Issued 07-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6108473, Issued 21-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6120156, Issued 04-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6120853, Issued 04-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126360, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126362, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126363, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126651, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1372692, filed 43003 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Vietnam Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 17-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A

RECORDED: 11/17/2020